



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 6/2026 & CRL.M.A. 142/2026, CRL.M.A. 143/2026**
SYED ALI NIWAS ALIASFAHEEM KHAN ALIAS SIRAJ IN JC

Through: Mr. Mobin Akhtar, Adv.Appellant
versus

NATION INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent
Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SPP for NIA with
Mr. Vikas Walia, ASSP, Mr. Jatin,
ASPP and Mr. Shubham Goyal, Adv.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **11.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request on behalf of the Appellant, to which NIA has no objection, list on 7th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 11, 2026/ys